
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11491 10844 10638 10451 10226 10150 10010 9893 9813 9723 9722 9738 9873 9993 9993 10088 10650 11923 12635 13132 13493 13839 14150 14265 296,403
CUFG 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 672
CUFK 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 819

JMJGU1 689 678 666 651 647 638 630 625 619 619 620 629 637 637 643 678 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,177
JMJGU2 689 678 666 651 647 638 630 625 619 619 620 629 637 637 643 678 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,177
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400
PKLGU4 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 6,480
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU2 691 678 666 651 647 638 630 625 619 619 620 629 637 637 643 678 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,338
TBINU3 691 678 666 651 647 638 630 625 619 619 620 629 637 637 643 678 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,338
JMAHU2 691 678 666 651 647 638 630 625 619 619 620 629 637 637 643 678 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,338
PGPSU2(mfo) 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,896
PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2(mfo) 279 279 279 279 140 140 140 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,488
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,369
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 193 190 189 187 185 179 157 153 142 141 138 149 161 157 147 188 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,832
KLPPGT15 219 193 190 189 187 185 179 157 153 142 141 138 149 161 157 147 188 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,832
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 131 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 122 158 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,491
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 109 111 106 104 103 103 104 2,454
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 109 111 106 104 103 103 104 2,454
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 109 110 106 104 103 103 104 2,453
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 108 110 106 104 103 103 104 2,453
PGLAGT12 350 255 251 250 246 244 232 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 248 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,465
PLPSGT11 216 196 172 165 144 134 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 155 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,589
PLPSGT12 216 193 172 165 144 134 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 155 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,588
SGB3GT31 140 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 213 213 198 179 164 164 177 3,683
SGRIGT21 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 88 88 88 88 2,980
SKSPBK1 294 216 213 212 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 211 350 350 344 328 315 315 325 6,702
TJGSBK1B 351 250 244 242 238 236 223 178 172 148 148 140 164 187 180 160 220 280 340 351 351 351 351 351 7,108
TJGSBK2A 340 236 230 229 224 223 210 164 159 136 135 127 149 174 167 147 207 267 327 347 347 347 347 347 6,883
TJGSBK2B 339 236 230 229 224 222 210 164 157 136 133 126 149 174 166 146 206 266 326 347 347 347 347 347 6,876
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 9,552
PGLAGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 5,392
TJGSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 171 231 291 351 351 351 5,109
PLPSGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,132
SGB3GT33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 197 178 164 164 177 2,333
SGB3GT32(df) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 178 164 164 177 2,150
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 88 88 88 88 1,059
KLPPGT13(df) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 203 203 203 203 2,335
CBPSBK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 142 846
TEWAGT10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 171
TEWAGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 171
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 270
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 225
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 83 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 88 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,126
KNYR 2 100 100 83 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 88 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,126
KNYR 3 100 100 83 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 88 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,126
KNYR 4 100 100 81 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 86 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,124
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 80 80 80 717
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 633
TMGR 3 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 45 80 80 80 1,151
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 103 150 150 1,001
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 102 150 150 1,000
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 146 140 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 50 45 70 70 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 70 75 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 31 7 7 7 7 11 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 11 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 981 1628 1834 2021 2134 2210 2350 2564 2622 2712 2718 2731 2599 2479 2479 2384 1822 1250 967 973 1059 1093 924 893 35,241

TOTAL GEN 11428 10781 10575 10388 10163 10087 9947 9830 9750 9660 9659 9675 9810 9930 9930 10025 10587 11860 12572 13069 13430 13776 14087 14202 294,912

06-Dec-11
Tuesday



Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14075 13910 13846 14054 14291 14470 14464 14459 14438 14371 13998 13562 13126 12999 13208 13673 13597 13490 13336 13107 12766 12518 12289 12026 296,403
CUFG 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 672
CUFK 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 819

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,177
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,177
JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400
PKLGU4 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 270 6,480
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,338
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,338
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,338
PGPSU2(mfo) 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 1,896
PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU2(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,488
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 3,369
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,832
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,832
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,491
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 103 105 105 105 104 102 103 103 103 101 103 103 103 103 111 111 100 100 100 100 2,454
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 102 105 105 105 104 102 103 103 103 101 103 103 103 103 111 111 100 100 100 100 2,454
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 102 105 105 105 104 102 103 103 103 101 103 103 103 103 111 111 100 100 100 100 2,453
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 102 105 105 105 104 102 103 103 103 101 103 103 103 103 111 111 100 100 100 100 2,453
PGLAGT12 350 345 345 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 342 327 325 7,465
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,589
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,588
SGB3GT31 139 130 130 135 163 183 181 180 176 161 164 164 165 146 166 165 165 164 213 213 144 130 130 130 3,683
SGRIGT21 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 91 92 160 160 160 160 2,980
SKSPBK1 292 284 284 289 313 331 331 329 324 311 315 315 315 299 315 315 315 315 350 350 297 282 271 269 6,702
TJGSBK1B 351 347 347 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 344 328 325 7,108
TJGSBK2A 338 330 330 335 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 345 347 347 347 347 347 347 343 327 314 312 6,883
TJGSBK2B 338 330 330 335 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 345 347 347 347 347 347 347 343 327 314 311 6,876
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 398 9,552
PGLAGT11 350 345 345 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 342 327 325 5,392
TJGSBK1A 351 347 347 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 344 328 325 5,109
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 3,132
SGB3GT33 139 130 130 135 163 183 181 180 176 160 164 164 165 146 166 164 164 164 213 213 143 130 0 0 2,333
SGB3GT32(df) 139 130 130 135 163 183 181 180 176 161 164 164 165 146 166 164 165 164 200 200 144 0 0 0 2,150
SGRIGT22 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 91 91 0 0 0 0 1,059
KLPPGT13(df) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,335
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 846
TEWAGT10 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 171
TEWAGT11 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 171
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 90 90 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 270
SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 90 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 225
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,126
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,126
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,126
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,124
TMGR 1 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 80 65 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 717
TMGR 2 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 80 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 633
TMGR 3 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 30 30 30 80 65 42 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,151
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 150 140 108 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,001
PGAU 4 150 140 107 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,000
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 9 0 85 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 135 140 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 145 150 50 0 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 50 45 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 45 10 10 10 70 50 45 50 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 111 70 75 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 105 75 40 20 40 75 68 75 65 25 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 10 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 13 12 14 4 14 14 14 12 14 14 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 1060 1225 1289 1081 968 912 918 923 944 1011 941 987 1193 1220 1114 959 1035 1062 933 912 1036 1084 1100 1147 35,241

TOTAL GEN 14015 13850 13786 13994 14231 14410 14404 14399 14378 14311 13938 13502 13066 12939 13145 13610 13534 13427 13273 13044 12703 12455 12226 11963 294,912




